Covenant (1-1,0-0 CCS) -vs- Sewanee (1-1,0-0 SAA)
11/11/23 at Juhan Gymnasium, Sewanee, TN

Date: 11/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z'tTe?‘: d:;?:ce):P% 2 Covenant 41 49 90

Site: Juhan Gymnasium, Sewanee, TN Sewanee 40 46 86

Referees: Kevin Pace, Davis Maxwell, Tavares Armour

Covenant 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Gernatt,Jonathan * 32 10-15 4-6 2-3 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 1 26

02 Crowden,Luke % 32 5-11 4-9 1-3 0-7 7 5 5 1 0 0 15

04 Hood,Gus * 31 3-3 0-0 4-6 2-5 7 2 5 0 0 0 10

13 Pearlman,Logan % 21 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 5

24  Mitchell,Fisher * 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 0 1 1

23  Kinard,Jesse 22 8-12 3-4 4-5 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 0 23

11 Witt,Eli 19 2-2 1-1 1-3 2-4 6 3 1 2 0 1 6

00 Compere,David 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3

03 Pride ,Reece 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  St. Germain,Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-58 14-29 12-20 8-27 35 25 24 11 1 3 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85% 7-15 46.67% 6-9 66.67%

Second Half 18-31 58.06% 7-14 50.00% 6-11 54.55%

Total 32-58 55.2% 14-29 48.3% 12-20 60.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Sewanee 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Bigham,Fletcher * 27 8-11 1-4 2-2 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 1 19

21  Williams,Rashaun & 24 4-10 1-3 4-7 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 0 13

35 Marr,Russ * 24 2-12 0-7 7-7 1-3 4 5 2 0 1 0 11

03 Corrigan,Tre & 35 2-8 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 1 7 1 0 0 7

22  Smith,Graham * 23 3-5 0-1 1-3 1-6 7 5 1 1 0 0 7

11  Baerlocher,Cody 25 6-11 1-4 4-4 4-0 4 2 1 2 0 o 17

05 Carrier,Reid 16 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 6

04 Bouldin,Blake 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4

01 Mitchell, Jimmy 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

10 Folk,Ben 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-65 5-26 23-28 12-23 35 21 15 10 3 1 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44% 5-19 26.32% 3-6 50.00%

Second Half 13-29 44.83% 0-7 0.00% 20-22 90.91%

Total 29-65 44.6% 5-26 19.2% 23-28 82.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 17 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Covenant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee

19:46 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,FISHER(in the paint) 19:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
19:12 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARR,RUSS

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,FISHER 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,RUSS
FOUL by HOOD,GUS 18:32
18:32 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:31 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
REBOUND DEF by PEARLMAN,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by CROWDEN, LUKE 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
17:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN, LUKE --
17:34 FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM
SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN 17:34
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 17:34
SUB IN by WITT,ELI 17:34
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE 17:34
MISS 3PTR by CROWDEN, LUKE 17:24
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,GUS --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,GUS 17:16 2-4 H?2
17:09 2-7 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
-- ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint) 16:59 4-7 H3
ASSIST by GERNATT,JONATHAN --
FOUL by KINARD,JESSE 16:48
SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS 16:48
SUB IN by COMPERE,DAVID 16:48
16:46 MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN, LUKE --
FOUL by KINARD,JESSE 16:29
TURNOVER by KINARD,JESSE 16:29
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE 16:29
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN 16:29
16:14 4-9 H5 GOOD JUMPER by CORRIGAN,TRE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:00
REBOUND OFF by WITT,ELI --
15:55 FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
15:55 SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
15:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM
15:55 SUB IN by BOULDIN,BLAKE
15:55 SUB IN by BAERLOCHER,CODY
SUB OUT by CROWDEN, LUKE 15:55
SUB IN by HOOD,GUS 15:55
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,GUS 15:52 6-9 H3

15:37 6-11 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOULDIN,BLAKE

FOUL by COMPERE,DAVID 15:37
15:37 6-12 H6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by WITT,ELI 15:21 9-12 H3

ASSIST by GERNATT,JONATHAN o=
15:03 MISS 3PTR by BOULDIN,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by WITT,ELI o=



FOUL by GERNATT,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by GERNATT,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by COMPERE,DAVID

SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS

SUB IN by CROWDEN,LUKE

SUB IN by PRIDE ,REECE

MISS LAYUP by PEARLMAN,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WITT,ELI

SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER
GOOD 3PTR by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
ASSIST by MITCHELL,FISHER

MISS FT by CROWDEN,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE
GOOD FT by CROWDEN, LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROWDEN,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by CROWDEN, LUKE

MISS LAYUP by PEARLMAN,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

FOUL by CROWDEN,LUKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CROWDEN, LUKE
SUB OUT by PRIDE ,REECE
SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB IN by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB IN by HOOD,GUS

SUB IN by WITT,ELI

13-15
13-18

15-18

15-21

18-21
18-23

H2
H5

H3

H6

H3
H5

FOUL by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

BLOCK by BOULDIN,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND OFF by BAERLOCHER,CODY
GOOD 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE
ASSIST by BAERLOCHER,CODY
FOUL by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
SUB IN by CARRIER,REID

GOOD 3PTR by CARRIER,REID
ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

GOOD 3PTR by BAERLOCHER,CODY
ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,REID
MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

GOOD LAYUP by BOULDIN,BLAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by BOULDIN,BLAKE

SUB OUT by BAERLOCHER,CODY
SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS

SUB IN by MITCHELL,JIMMY

SUB IN by FOLK,BEN

SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

MISS 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE
REBOUND OFF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER



SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN,MICHAEL

FOUL by ST. GERMAIN,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS
SUB IN by CROWDEN,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by CROWDEN, LUKE
ASSIST by COMPERE,DAVID

MISS FT by WITT,ELI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HOOD,GUS

GOOD FT by WITT,ELI

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by COMPERE,DAVID
ASSIST by CROWDEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CROWDEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN,LUKE
TURNOVER by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB OUT by WITT,ELI

SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE

GOOD FT by KINARD,JESSE
GOOD FT by KINARD,JESSE

GOOD JUMPER by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOOD,GUS

REBOUND DEF by KINARD,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by CROWDEN,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
10:49

10:26

10:21
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:41

09:24
09:11
08:58

08:34

08:26
08:09
08:09
08:09
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:48
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:10
06:54

06:36

06:29
06:28
06:27
06:27

18-25

18-26
21-26

21-29

22-29

25-29

25-31

26-31
27-31

29-31

H7

H8
H5

H8

H7

H 4

H 6

H5
H 4

H2

GOOD LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

MISS JUMPER by CORRIGAN,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CORRIGAN,TRE

GOOD 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

FOUL by MITCHELL,JIMMY

FOUL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
TURNOVER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

MISS 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JIMMY
ASSIST by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,JIMMY

SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,TRE
SUB OUT by CARRIER,REID
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB IN by BOULDIN,BLAKE
SUB IN by BAERLOCHER,CODY
SUB IN by MARR,RUSS

FOUL by MARR,RUSS

TURNOVER by BAERLOCHER,CODY

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

FOUL by MARR,RUSS
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JIMMY
SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS



MISS FT by KINARD,JESSE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS
GOOD 3PTR by KINARD,JESSE
ASSIST by CROWDEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by KINARD,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by KINARD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,FISHER
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,FISHER

REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN
ASSIST by MITCHELL,FISHER

SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB IN by COMPERE,DAVID

SUB IN by WITT,ELI

SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
FOUL by WITT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by KINARD,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WITT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by WITT,ELI

FOUL by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
TURNOVER by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CROWDEN, LUKE
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE

SUB IN by HOOD,GUS

SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by WITT,ELI

SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE

SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER

GOOD FT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB IN by CROWDEN,LUKE

32-31

35-31

35-32

37-32

37-34

37-36

38-36

V1

V4

V3

V5

V3

V1

V2

SUB IN by CORRIGAN,TRE
SUB IN by CARRIER,REID

REBOUND DEF by BOULDIN,BLAKE
MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,BLAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAERLOCHER,CODY

REBOUND DEF by CORRIGAN, TRE
MISS LAYUP by CORRIGAN,TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,REID
MISS 3PTR by BAERLOCHER,CODY

SUB OUT by BOULDIN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by FOLK,BEN

SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,REID

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE
FOUL by BAERLOCHER,CODY



SUB IN by WITT,ELI
GOOD FT by GERNATT,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE
TURNOVER by CROWDEN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint)

01:36
01:36
01:22
01:21
01:21
01:14

01:08
01:01
01:01
01:01
00:52
00:52
00:36
00:34
00:28
00:28
00:20
00:02

39-36

39-38

41-38
41-40

V3

V1

V3
V1

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,REID
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
REBOUND OFF by BAERLOCHER,CODY
MISS LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)

STEAL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

SUB IN by FOLK,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Covenant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
20:00 SUB OUT by CARRIER,REID
20:00 SUB OUT by FOLK,BEN
20:00 SUB OUT by BAERLOCHER,CODY
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM
20:00 SUB IN by MARR,RUSS
SUB OUT by WITT,ELI 20:00
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE 20:00
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN 20:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint) 19:49 43-40 V3
ASSIST by CROWDEN,LUKE ==
19:35 MISS JUMPER by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GERNATT,JONATHAN ==
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,FISHER 19:15
== REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
FOUL by CROWDEN,LUKE 19:04
19:04 43-41 V2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
19:04 43-42 V1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
GOOD 3PTR by CROWDEN,LUKE 18:43 46-42 V4
ASSIST by MITCHELL,FISHER --
FOUL by GERNATT,JONATHAN 18:29
18:16 46-44 V2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,GUS 17:55 48-44 V 4
ASSIST by PEARLMAN,LOGAN ==
17:40 MISS JUMPER by CORRIGAN,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,FISHER --
FOUL by PEARLMAN,LOGAN 17:24
TURNOVER by PEARLMAN,LOGAN 17:24
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER 17:15
SUB IN by WITT,ELI 17:15
17:02 48-46 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
MISS 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN 16:54

REBOUND OFF by WITT,ELI



GOOD LAYUP by WITT,ELI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE
TURNOVER by WITT,ELI

FOUL by KINARD,JESSE

SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS

SUB IN by COMPERE,DAVID

FOUL by WITT,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint)

ASSIST by GERNATT,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE

SUB IN by HOOD,GUS

SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by HOOD,GUS

SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN
FOUL by KINARD,JESSE
TURNOVER by KINARD,JESSE
FOUL by COMPERE,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by CROWDEN, LUKE
SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by HOOD,GUS

REBOUND DEF by WITT,ELIL

GOOD 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN
ASSIST by HOOD,GUS

STEAL by WITT,ELI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WITT,ELI
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER
MISS 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN

FOUL by MITCHELL,FISHER

MISS 3PTR by COMPERE,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN

50-46

50-48

50-49
52-49

52-51

52-52
52-53
54-53

57-53

57-55

57-56

57-58
60-58

Va4

V2

V1
V3

V1

H1
V1

V4

V2

V1

H1
V2

FOUL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
TURNOVER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD JUMPER by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS

MISS JUMPER by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARR,RUSS

GOOD LAYUP by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)
FOUL by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS

SUB IN by BOULDIN,BLAKE
SUB IN by BAERLOCHER,CODY

GOOD FT by BAERLOCHER,CODY
GOOD FT by BAERLOCHER,CODY

MISS 3PTR by BAERLOCHER,CODY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
REBOUND OFF by CORRIGAN,TRE
TURNOVER by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by BOULDIN,BLAKE
SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

REBOUND OFF by BAERLOCHER,CODY

GOOD LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)



ASSIST by MITCHELL,FISHER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE
FOUL by HOOD,GUS

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,FISHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOD,GUS
FOUL by CROWDEN,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by CROWDEN, LUKE
ASSIST by MITCHELL,FISHER

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS
MISS JUMPER by CROWDEN,LUKE(in the paint)

FOUL by CROWDEN,LUKE

GOOD FT by KINARD,JESSE
SUB OUT by CROWDEN,LUKE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB IN by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB IN by WITT,ELI

GOOD FT by KINARD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by WITT,ELI

TURNOVER by WITT,ELI
FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KINARD,JESSE
ASSIST by HOOD,GUS

GOOD JUMPER by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KINARD,JESSE

60-59
60-60
62-60

62-61
62-62
62-63
65-63

65-65

65-66

66-66

67-66

67-67
67-68

70-68

70-70

72-70

V1

V2

V1

H1
V2

H1

V1

H1

V2

V2

SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,TRE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
SUB IN by CARRIER,REID

SUB IN by MARR,RUSS

GOOD FT by BAERLOCHER,CODY
GOOD FT by BAERLOCHER,CODY

GOOD FT by CARRIER,REID
GOOD FT by CARRIER,REID
GOOD FT by CARRIER,REID

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

BLOCK by CARRIER,REID
REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,REID

GOOII)) LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SMITH,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

SUB IN by BOULDIN,BLAKE

FOUL by BOULDIN,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by MARR,RUSS

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by BOULDIN,BLAKE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MARR,RUSS

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS
SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,REID
TURNOVER by BAERLOCHER,CODY
SUB OUT by CARRIER,REID



SUB OUT by WITT,ELI

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER
MISS 3PTR by COMPERE,DAVID

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,FISHER
MISS JUMPER by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by COMPERE,DAVID

SUB OUT by COMPERE,DAVID
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE
SUB IN by CROWDEN,LUKE
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GERNATT,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS
GOOD JUMPER by PEARLMAN,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,FISHER

REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

FOUL by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB IN by WITT,ELI

SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE

GOOD 3PTR by KINARD,JESSE
ASSIST by CROWDEN,LUKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KINARD,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GERNATT,JONATHAN

74-76

74-77

74-78

77-78

77-80

79-80

H2

H3

H4

H1

H3

H1

SUB IN by CORRIGAN,TRE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
SUB OUT by BOULDIN,BLAKE

SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
FOUL by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
SUB IN by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

MISS JUMPER by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAERLOCHER,CODY
GOOD LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
MISS FT by SMITH,GRAHAM(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SMITH,GRAHAM(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS
SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
FOUL by BAERLOCHER,CODY



STEAL by GERNATT,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by GERNATT,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by WITT,ELI

MISS FT by WITT,ELI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CROWDEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CROWDEN,LUKE
SUB OUT by WITT,ELI

SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER
MISS FT by CROWDEN, LUKE(fastbreak)

STEAL by MITCHELL,FISHER
GOOD LAYUP by GERNATT,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KINARD,JESSE

BLOCK by MITCHELL,FISHER

GOOD 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN
ASSIST by HOOD,GUS

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB OUT by KINARD,JESSE

SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
MISS FT by GERNATT,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER

SUB IN by WITT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,GUS

GOOD FT by HOOD,GUS(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HOOD,GUS(fastbreak)
FOUL by CROWDEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by CROWDEN,LUKE

SUB IN by MITCHELL,FISHER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOOD,GUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,FISHER
SUB IN by KINARD,JESSE

81-80

81-82

83-82

83-84

86-84

87-84

87-85

87-86

88-86

V1

H1

V1

H1

V2

V3

V2

V1

V2

TURNOVER by CORRIGAN,TRE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by BAERLOCHER,CODY

SUB IN by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by CORRIGAN,TRE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

FOUL by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS LAYUP by CORRIGAN,TRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by MARR,RUSS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS

SUB IN by BAERLOCHER,CODY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CORRIGAN, TRE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CORRIGAN, TRE(fastbreak)
FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB IN by CARRIER,REID



MISS FT by HOOD,GUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,GUS

GOOD FT by HOOD,GUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOOD,GUS(fastbreak)

00:04

00:03
00:03
00:03

89-86
90-86

V3
V4

FOUL by CORRIGAN,TRE



